ARRIVAL
DATE

1/4/2017
1/5/2017

1/7/2017

1/8/2017
1/8/2017
1/11/2017

1/13/2017
1/13/2017
1/13/2017
1/16/2017

1/16/2017
1/18/2017
1/20/2017
1/20/2017
1/21/2017
1/22/2017

1/22/2017
1/22/2017
1/22/2017

1/23/2017
1/24/2017
1/26/2017

1/26/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

1/12/2017
1/8/2017

1/9/2017

1/16/2017
1/15/2017
1/17/2017

1/23/2017
1/15/2017
1/20/2017
1/23/2017

1/20/2017
1/24/2017
1/26/2017
1/21/2017
1/27/2017
1/29/2017

1/28/2017
1/27/2017
1/28/2017

1/25/2017
1/31/2017
1/30/2017

2/1/2017

ACCOUNT

National Rural Electric Cooperative Association -
NRECA
MAC Steppers

Association of American Universities
Eastern Association for the Surgery of Trauma

MoreDirect
Technology of Participation Network

Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association

Printing Industries of America
Radiometer Medical- A Danaher CO
Land O'Lakes, Inc.

Thermo King Corporation

Junto Strategies

Alcon Laboratories Inc.
Entertainment Cruise Productions
ASTM INTERNATIONAL

National Urban League Inc

The Conference Company
Associated General Contractors Of America
Association of Marina Industries

Association of State and Territorial Solid Waste
Management Officials, Inc. (ASTSWMO)

Reed Exhibitions

Celebration of Friends

Interactive Advertising Bureau

MEETING NAME

NRECA 2017 CEO Close-Up Conference
2017 MAC Steppers

AAU CFR Annual Strategic Planning Conference

30th Annual Scientrific Assembly 2017
2017 MoreDirect Solutions Summit Meeting
ToP Network Annual Gathering

Tropical Plant Industry Exhibition, 2017
PIA 17 Jan Officers Retreat Florida
Radiometer Kick-off 2017

2017 WinField Summit Recognition Event
Thermo King Field Staff Meeting - January Ft.
Lauderdale

Rock Legends Pre/Post Cruise Group

2017 Surgical National Sales Meeting
Smooth Jazz Cruise

EO7 Nondestructive Testing

2017 AOE Mid-Winter Meeting
Saint-Gobain Ceramic Materials 2017 Sales
Meeting

2017 AGC Safety & Health Conference
IMBC 2017

ASTSWMO - Board Meeting
Jewelers International Showcase
ACOF 2017

Interactive Advertising Bureau Annual Leadership

Meeting

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

CONVENTION
CENTER USE

500
80

120

400
1000 Y
100

7000 Y

150
1000

85
185
550
100

75

90

95
160
500 Y

30
5000 Y
300

800



ARRIVAL
DATE

1/26/2017
1/30/2017
1/31/2017
2/2/2017
2/3/2017
2/4/2017
2/5/2017
2/5/2017
2/6/2017

2/7/2017

2/7/2017
2/9/2017

2/10/2017

2/10/2017
2/10/2017

2/14/2017
2/18/2017

2/18/2017
2/19/2017

2/21/2017

DEPARTURE

DATE

1/29/2017
2/7/2017
2/5/2017
2/10/2017
2/4/2017
2/10/2017
2/8/2017
2/7/2017
2/13/2017

2/10/2017

2/14/2017
2/12/2017

2/19/2017

2/15/2017
2/11/2017

2/18/2017
2/23/2017

2/19/2017
2/21/2017

2/27/2017

ACCOUNT

Democratic Attorney General Association (DAGA)

Diversified Business Communications PRI-MED LLC

Virginia Transportation Construction Alliance
International Symposium on Endovascular
Therapy - ISET

Entertainment Cruise Productions

Gutter Helmet

National Investment Company Service Association

Book My Group
AMC Institute

Association of American Medical Colleges

American Association of Orthodontists (AAO)
Tralongo, LLC

National Council of Farmer Cooperatives
National Association of Minority and Women
Owned Law Firms-NAMWOLF

Entertainment Cruise Productions

Council for Advancement and Support of
Education - CASE

ScanSource, Inc.

GBS/CIDP Foundation International
Book My Group

Florida Osteopathic Medical Association (FOMA)

MEETING NAME

DAGA Winter Policy Conference
PRI-MED South 2017

2017 Winter Meeting

2017 ISET - International Symposium on
Endovascular Therapy

Contemporary Cruise

Gutter Helmet Nat'l Dealers 2017

NICSA 2017 Annual Conference

2017 Florida Discovery Series

2017 AMCI Annual Meeting

2017 Health Professions Financial Aid
Administrators Conference

AAo'/s Mid-Winter Conference 2017

Tralongo Symposium 2017

National Council of Farmer Cooperatives Annual
Conference 2017

2017 Business Meeting

80"s Cruise

Winter Institute for Chief Development Officers
Winter 2017

ScanSource ATP Partner Conference

GBS/CIDP Foundation Intl Regional Session - Ft
Lauderdale

2017 Florida Discovery Series

Florida Osteopathic Medical Association 2017
Annual Convention

NUMBER OF

ATTENDEES

300

4000

150

750

100

150

550

50

200

200

850
150

500

300
85

100
150

30
50

400

CONVENTION

CENTER USE



ARRIVAL
DATE

2/21/2017
2/22/2017
2/23/2017
2/23/2017
2/23/2017
2/26/2017

2/28/2017

3/3/2017
3/3/2017
3/5/2017
3/6/2017

3/8/2017

3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/12/2017

3/12/2017

3/16/2017

3/21/2017
3/23/2017

3/24/2017
3/26/2017
3/26/2017
4/2/2017
4/6/2017
4/12/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

2/24/2017
2/26/2017
3/6/2017

2/27/2017
2/26/2017
2/27/2017

3/4/2017

3/9/2017
3/4/2017
3/13/2017
3/18/2017

3/27/2017
3/11/2017
3/11/2017
3/14/2017

3/15/2017

3/22/2017

3/25/2017
3/26/2017

4/1/2017
3/28/2017
3/31/2017
4/10/2017
4/9/2017
4/13/2017

ACCOUNT

Catholic Health Association of the United States
MCME Global Inc.

Associated Builders And Contractors

Pride Fort Lauderdale

2018 Weddings

Diamond Meetings & Incentives

National Tax Lien Association

Citigroup Inc.

Diamond Meetings & Incentives
ALLPRO Corporation

Teamsters Canada

Kautter Wenhold Management Group, Inc. (KMG)
Diamond Meetings & Incentives

Diamond Meetings & Incentives

Book My Group

Northern Essex Community College

International Union of Painters and Allied Trades -
IUPAT

Council for Advancement and Support of
Education - CASE

2016 Weddings

Society of Abdominal Radiology (SAR)
Book My Group

Streamline Publishing Inc.

Medical Conferences International, Inc.
Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc.

Florida Department of Transportation

MEETING NAME

Board of Trustees Meeting & Orientation - 2017
Retina World Congress 2017

2017 Workforce Development Conference
Pride Fort Lauderdake

Thomas/Francois Wedding

Flower Power Cruise 2017

National Tax Lien Association Annual Meeting
Citigroup 2017 ICG CIRA Global Property CEO
Conference

Soul Train Cruise Cruise 2017

ALLPRO Spring Meeting 2017

Teamsters Canada

Florida Association of Nurse Anesthetists Sand &
Surf Anesthesia Symposium

70's Cruise Rock

70's Rock and Roll Romantic Cruise

2017 Florida Discovery Series

Teaching Academic Survival Skills (TASS) 2017

Philadelphia Joint Board, Workers United
Institute for Senior Annual Giving Professionals
Spring 2017

Chacon and Rosati Wedding

SAR 2017 Annual Scientific Meeting & Educational
Course

2017 Florida Discovery Series

2017 Hispanic Radio Conference

2017 World Congress- East

80th District Meeting

FL Department of Transportation

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

40
150
800

20

80
234

350

700
236
575
45

400
102
82
50

200

325

150
100

450
50
120
1600
800
15

CONVENTION
CENTER USE



ARRIVAL
DATE

4/16/2017
4/18/2017
4/18/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/21/2017

4/23/2017

4/24/2017
4/25/2017

4/27/2017
5/2/2017

5/5/2017

5/6/2017
5/7/2017

5/7/2017
5/17/2017

5/17/2017
5/21/2017
5/21/2017
5/23/2017
5/29/2017

6/1/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

4/18/2017
4/25/2017
4/23/2017
4/23/2017
4/23/2017
4/30/2017

4/25/2017

4/28/2017
4/28/2017

5/4/2017
5/6/2017

5/9/2017

5/14/2017
5/9/2017

5/11/2017
5/19/2017

5/26/2017
5/23/2017
5/23/2017
5/29/2017
5/31/2017

6/11/2017

ACCOUNT
Book My Group
Cruise Lines International Association, Inc. (CLIA)
Land O'Lakes, Inc.

National Association of Dental Laboratories
The Gideons International

IMN Solutions - IMN

Book My Group

Council for Advancement and Support of
Education - CASE

Financial Markets Association

Southern Association of College and University
Business Officers

Association of Concert Bands

Florida Economic Development Council
The Humane Society of the United States -
Humane

Book My Group

The School Board of Broward County
The School Board of Broward County
National Conference on Public Employee
Retirement Systems (NCPERS)

Hemophilia Of Georgia, Inc.

Book My Group

AramcoBrats, Inc.

Green Marine Alliance

Society of Government Meeting Professionals -
SGMP

MEETING NAME
2017 Florida Discovery Series
CLIA CRUISE3SIXTY 2017

Land O'Lakes 2017 Supply Chain MAC Incentive
National Association of Dental Laboratories - Joint
Spring Meeting

2017 Florida State Convention

2017 SDA IRLA World Congress

2017 Florida Discovery Series

Introduction to Personal Solicitation / Fundraising
Fundamentals Spring 2017

2017 Compliance Seminar

SACUBO - 2017 Annual

Association of Concert Bands 39th Annual
Florida Economic Development Council Annual
2017

2017 Animal Care Expo

2017 Florida Discovery Series

National Alliance of Medicaid in Education Board
Meeting

National Summit for Principal Supervisors

NCPERS 2017 Annual Convention

Hemophilia of Georgia Bi-Regional Meeting 2017
2017 Florida Discovery Series

2017 AramcoBrats Biennial Reunion

Green Marine Alliance Conference 2017

2017 National Education Conference & Expo

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

50
2500
70
40
500
1000

50

100
70

475
200

250

2000
50

27
400

800
115
50
800
200

800

CONVENTION
CENTER USE



ARRIVAL
DATE

6/4/2017

6/4/2017

6/8/2017

6/11/2017
6/13/2017
6/16/2017
6/20/2017
6/20/2017
6/22/2017

6/23/2017
6/24/2017

7/6/2017

7/6/2017

7/13/2017

7/23/2017
8/1/2017
8/2/2017

8/5/2017
8/12/2017
8/27/2017
9/3/2017
9/17/2017
9/24/2017

9/25/2017
10/1/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

6/6/2017

6/8/2017

6/15/2017
6/13/2017
6/20/2017
6/21/2017
6/24/2017
6/25/2017
6/28/2017

7/2/2017
7/3/2017

7/24/2017

7/14/2017

7/19/2017

7/31/2017
8/7/2017
8/6/2017

8/9/2017
8/18/2017
9/1/2017
9/5/2017
9/19/2017
10/2/2017

9/30/2017
10/3/2017

ACCOUNT

Book My Group

Southern Gas Association - SGA
Society of Actuaries

Book My Group

Maritz Travel

Cheney Brothers, Inc.

The University of Texas at Austin
Alpha Pi Chi National Sorority, Inc
FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES

Gove Group Inc

Alpha Delta Pi

International Alliance of Theatrical Stage
Employees - IATSE

American Association of Physician Specialists, Inc.

Florida Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics

St George Cathedral Coral Gables
Team National
Florida Trucking Association

Southern Gas Association - SGA
Siemens Corporation

VISIT FLORIDA

Book My Group

Book My Group

Southern Comfort

Florida Shore & Beach Preservation Association
Book My Group

MEETING NAME

2017 Florida Discovery Series

SGA 2017 Environmental, Safety & Health Training
Conference

Health Meeting June 2017

2017 Florida Discovery Series

Edward Jones Summer Regional Meeting

Cheney Brothers - 2017

Pathways Project Institute #5

2017 Eighteenth Triennial Convention

FGFOA 2017 Annual Meeting

Nat'l Energy & Utility Affordability Conference
Alpha Delta Pi 2017 Grand Convention

Mid-Summer General Executive Board Meeting
American Association of Physician Specialists
Annual Meeting

Florida Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics - 2017
2017 Christian Archdioces North America-
AOCONA

2017 Team National Convention

Florida Trucking Association

SGA 2017 Marketing, Customer Experience &
Communications Conference

15145 - Americas Consulting Conference
Governor's Conference on Tourism, 2017

2017 Florida Discovery Series

2017 Florida Discovery Series

Southern Comfort Conference 2017

Florida Shore & Beach Preservation Association -
2017 Annual Conference

2017 Florida Discovery Series

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

50

250
800
50
160
2000
200
180
850

650
600

1500

140

300

750
2600
400

150
1120
1000

50
50
400

250
50

CONVENTION
CENTER USE



ARRIVAL
DATE

10/8/2017
10/11/2017

10/13/2017

10/14/2017

10/23/2017
10/26/2017
10/29/2017
11/1/2017

11/2/2017

11/2/2017
11/12/2017
11/27/2017
11/28/2017
12/3/2017

12/5/2017

DEPARTURE
DATE

10/10/2017
10/20/2017

10/20/2017

10/19/2017

10/27/2017
11/8/2017

10/31/2017
11/10/2017

11/8/2017

11/9/2017
11/14/2017
12/3/2017
12/3/2017
12/8/2017

12/9/2017

ACCOUNT

Book My Group
Prometheus Global Media

Access TCA, Inc.

The School Board of Broward County

The American Shore & Beach Preservation
Association (ASBPA)

Show Management, Inc

Book My Group

Northstar Travel Media

National Association of Housing and
Redevelopment Officials

University of Oklahoma Economic Development
Institute

Book My Group

Florida Public Defender Association
United States Tour Operators Association
Consumer Specialty Products Association

American International Recruitment Council

MEETING NAME

2017 Florida Discovery Series
ShowEast 2017

2017 American Conference of Pharmacometrics
National Alliance of Medicaid in Education Annual
Conference

2017 National Coastal Conference

58th Annual International Boat Show -2017
2017 Florida Discovery Series

2017 PhocusWright Conference

National Assn of Housing & Redevelopment
Officials; Southeast Regional Council

OU EDI 2017

2017 Florida Discovery Series
Winter Training Program
USTOA Conference 2017
CSPA 2017 Annual Meeting

AIRC 2017 Annual Convention

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

50
650

700

300

300
125000
50
900

400

150
50
175
750
600

350

CONVENTION
CENTER USE



