ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
		National Rural Electric Cooperative Association -			
1/4/2017	1/12/2017	NRECA	NRECA 2017 CEO Close-Up Conference	500	
1/5/2017	1/8/2017	MAC Steppers	2017 MAC Steppers	80	
1/7/2017	1/9/2017	Association of American Universities	AAU CFR Annual Strategic Planning Conference	120	
1/8/2017	1/16/2017	Eastern Association for the Surgery of Trauma	30th Annual Scientrific Assembly 2017	400	
1/8/2017	1/15/2017	MoreDirect	2017 MoreDirect Solutions Summit Meeting	1000	Υ
1/11/2017	1/17/2017	Technology of Participation Network	ToP Network Annual Gathering	100	
1/13/2017	1/23/2017	Florida Nursery, Growers & Landscape Association	Tranical Plant Industry Exhibition, 2017	7000	Υ
1/13/2017	1/15/2017	Printing Industries of America	PIA 17 Jan Officers Retreat Florida	7000	1
1/13/2017	1/13/2017	Radiometer Medical- A Danaher CO	Radiometer Kick-off 2017	, 150	
1/15/2017	1/23/2017	Land O'Lakes, Inc.	2017 WinField Summit Recognition Event	1000	
1/10/2017	1/23/2017	Land O Lakes, Inc.	Thermo King Field Staff Meeting - January Ft.	1000	
1/16/2017	1/20/2017	Thermo King Corporation	Lauderdale	85	
1/10/2017	1/24/2017	Junto Strategies	Rock Legends Pre/Post Cruise Group	185	
		Alcon Laboratories Inc.	2017 Surgical National Sales Meeting	550	
1/20/2017	1/26/2017	Entertainment Cruise Productions	Smooth Jazz Cruise	100	
1/20/2017	1/21/2017				
1/21/2017	1/27/2017	ASTM INTERNATIONAL	E07 Nondestructive Testing	75	
1/22/2017	1/29/2017	National Urban League Inc	2017 AOE Mid-Winter Meeting	90	
. /22 /22 -	. /00/00/-	TI 0 (0	Saint-Gobain Ceramic Materials 2017 Sales		
1/22/2017	1/28/2017	The Conference Company	Meeting	95	
1/22/2017	1/27/2017	Associated General Contractors Of America	2017 AGC Safety & Health Conference	160	
1/22/2017	1/28/2017	Association of Marina Industries	IMBC 2017	500	Υ
		Association of State and Territorial Solid Waste			
1/23/2017	1/25/2017	Management Officials, Inc. (ASTSWMO)	ASTSWMO – Board Meeting	30	
1/24/2017	1/31/2017	Reed Exhibitions	Jewelers International Showcase	5000	Υ
1/26/2017	1/30/2017	Celebration of Friends	ACOF 2017	300	
_, _0, _0_,	_, 50, _01		Interactive Advertising Bureau Annual Leadership	300	
1/26/2017	2/1/2017	Interactive Advertising Bureau	Meeting	800	
-	• •	-	~		

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
1/26/2017	1/29/2017	Democratic Attorney General Association (DAGA)	DAGA Winter Policy Conference	300	
1/30/2017	2/7/2017	Diversified Business Communications PRI-MED LLC	PRI-MED South 2017	4000	Υ
1/31/2017	2/5/2017	Virginia Transportation Construction Alliance International Symposium on Endovascular	2017 Winter Meeting 2017 ISET - International Symposium on	150	
2/2/2017	2/10/2017	Therapy - ISET	Endovascular Therapy	750	
2/3/2017	2/4/2017	Entertainment Cruise Productions	Contemporary Cruise	100	
2/4/2017	2/10/2017	Gutter Helmet	Gutter Helmet Nat'l Dealers 2017	150	
2/5/2017	2/8/2017	National Investment Company Service Association	NICSA 2017 Annual Conference	550	
2/5/2017	2/7/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
2/6/2017	2/13/2017	AMC Institute	2017 AMCI Annual Meeting 2017 Health Professions Financial Aid	200	
2/7/2017	2/10/2017	Association of American Medical Colleges	Administrators Conference	200	
2/7/2017	2/14/2017	American Association of Orthodontists (AAO)	AAo'/s Mid-Winter Conference 2017	850	
2/9/2017	2/12/2017	Tralongo, LLC	Tralongo Symposium 2017 National Council of Farmer Cooperatives Annual	150	
2/10/2017	2/19/2017	National Council of Farmer Cooperatives National Association of Minority and Women	Conference 2017	500	
2/10/2017	2/15/2017	Owned Law Firms-NAMWOLF	2017 Business Meeting	300	
2/10/2017	2/11/2017	Entertainment Cruise Productions	80"s Cruise	85	
		Council for Advancement and Support of	Winter Institute for Chief Development Officers		
2/14/2017	2/18/2017	Education - CASE	Winter 2017	100	
2/18/2017	2/23/2017	ScanSource, Inc.	ScanSource ATP Partner Conference	150	
	_ / - / : -		GBS/CIDP Foundation Intl Regional Session - Ft		
2/18/2017	2/19/2017	GBS/CIDP Foundation International	Lauderdale	30	
2/19/2017	2/21/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series Florida Osteopathic Medical Association 2017	50	
2/21/2017	2/27/2017	Florida Osteopathic Medical Association (FOMA)	Annual Convention	400	

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
2/21/2017	2/24/2017	Catholic Health Association of the United States	Board of Trustees Meeting & Orientation - 2017	40	
2/22/2017	2/26/2017	MCME Global Inc.	Retina World Congress 2017	150	
2/23/2017	3/6/2017	Associated Builders And Contractors	2017 Workforce Development Conference	800	Υ
2/23/2017	2/27/2017	Pride Fort Lauderdale	Pride Fort Lauderdake	20	
2/23/2017	2/26/2017	2018 Weddings	Thomas/Francois Wedding	80	
2/26/2017	2/27/2017	Diamond Meetings & Incentives	Flower Power Cruise 2017	234	
2/28/2017	3/4/2017	National Tax Lien Association	National Tax Lien Association Annual Meeting Citigroup 2017 ICG CIRA Global Property CEO	350	
3/3/2017	3/9/2017	Citigroup Inc.	Conference	700	
3/3/2017	3/4/2017	Diamond Meetings & Incentives	Soul Train Cruise Cruise 2017	236	
3/5/2017	3/13/2017	ALLPRO Corporation	ALLPRO Spring Meeting 2017	575	
3/6/2017	3/18/2017	Teamsters Canada	Teamsters Canada	45	
			Florida Association of Nurse Anesthetists Sand &		
3/8/2017	3/27/2017	Kautter Wenhold Management Group, Inc. (KMG)	Surf Anesthesia Symposium	400	
3/10/2017	3/11/2017	Diamond Meetings & Incentives	70's Cruise Rock	102	
3/10/2017	3/11/2017	Diamond Meetings & Incentives	70's Rock and Roll Romantic Cruise	82	
3/12/2017	3/14/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
3/12/2017	3/15/2017	Northern Essex Community College International Union of Painters and Allied Trades -	Teaching Academic Survival Skills (TASS) 2017	200	
3/16/2017	3/22/2017	IUPAT Council for Advancement and Support of	Philadelphia Joint Board, Workers United Institute for Senior Annual Giving Professionals	325	
3/21/2017	3/25/2017	Education - CASE	Spring 2017	150	
3/23/2017	3/26/2017	2016 Weddings	Chacon and Rosati Wedding SAR 2017 Annual Scientific Meeting & Educational	100	
3/24/2017	4/1/2017	Society of Abdominal Radiology (SAR)	Course	450	
3/26/2017	3/28/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
3/26/2017	3/31/2017	Streamline Publishing Inc.	2017 Hispanic Radio Conference	120	
4/2/2017	4/10/2017	Medical Conferences International, Inc.	2017 World Congress- East	1600	
4/6/2017	4/9/2017	Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc.	80th District Meeting	800	
4/12/2017	4/13/2017	Florida Department of Transportation	FL Department of Transportation	15	

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
4/16/2017	4/18/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
4/18/2017	4/25/2017	Cruise Lines International Association, Inc. (CLIA)	CLIA CRUISE3SIXTY 2017	2500	Υ
4/18/2017	4/23/2017	Land O'Lakes, Inc.	Land O'Lakes 2017 Supply Chain MAC Incentive National Association of Dental Laboratories - Joint	70	
4/20/2017	4/23/2017	National Association of Dental Laboratories	Spring Meeting	40	
4/20/2017	4/23/2017	The Gideons International	2017 Florida State Convention	500	
4/21/2017	4/30/2017	IMN Solutions - IMN	2017 SDA IRLA World Congress	1000	
4/23/2017	4/25/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
		Council for Advancement and Support of	Introduction to Personal Solicitation / Fundraising		
4/24/2017	4/28/2017	Education - CASE	Fundamentals Spring 2017	100	
4/25/2017	4/28/2017	Financial Markets Association	2017 Compliance Seminar	70	
		Southern Association of College and University			
4/27/2017	5/4/2017	Business Officers	SACUBO - 2017 Annual	475	
5/2/2017	5/6/2017	Association of Concert Bands	Association of Concert Bands 39th Annual	200	
			Florida Economic Development Council Annual		
5/5/2017	5/9/2017	Florida Economic Development Council	2017	250	
		The Humane Society of the United States -			
5/6/2017	5/14/2017	Humane	2017 Animal Care Expo	2000	Υ
5/7/2017	5/9/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
			National Alliance of Medicaid in Education Board		
5/7/2017	5/11/2017	The School Board of Broward County	Meeting	27	
5/17/2017	5/19/2017	The School Board of Broward County	National Summit for Principal Supervisors	400	
		National Conference on Public Employee			
5/17/2017	5/26/2017	Retirement Systems (NCPERS)	NCPERS 2017 Annual Convention	800	
5/21/2017	5/23/2017	Hemophilia Of Georgia, Inc.	Hemophilia of Georgia Bi-Regional Meeting 2017	115	
5/21/2017	5/23/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
5/23/2017	5/29/2017	AramcoBrats, Inc.	2017 AramcoBrats Biennial Reunion	800	
5/29/2017	5/31/2017	Green Marine Alliance	Green Marine Alliance Conference 2017	200	
		Society of Government Meeting Professionals -			
6/1/2017	6/11/2017	SGMP	2017 National Education Conference & Expo	800	Υ

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
6/4/2017	6/6/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
			SGA 2017 Environmental, Safety & Health Training		
6/4/2017	6/8/2017	Southern Gas Association - SGA	Conference	250	
6/8/2017	6/15/2017	Society of Actuaries	Health Meeting June 2017	800	
6/11/2017	6/13/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
6/13/2017	6/20/2017	Maritz Travel	Edward Jones Summer Regional Meeting	160	
6/16/2017	6/21/2017	Cheney Brothers, Inc.	Cheney Brothers - 2017	2000	Υ
6/20/2017	6/24/2017	The University of Texas at Austin	Pathways Project Institute #5	200	
6/20/2017	6/25/2017	Alpha Pi Chi National Sorority, Inc	2017 Eighteenth Triennial Convention	180	
6/22/2017	6/28/2017	FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES	FGFOA 2017 Annual Meeting	850	
6/23/2017	7/2/2017	Gove Group Inc	Nat'l Energy & Utility Affordability Conference	650	
6/24/2017	7/3/2017	Alpha Delta Pi	Alpha Delta Pi 2017 Grand Convention	600	
		International Alliance of Theatrical Stage			
7/6/2017	7/24/2017	Employees - IATSE	Mid-Summer General Executive Board Meeting	1500	
			American Association of Physician Specialists		
7/6/2017	7/14/2017	American Association of Physician Specialists, Inc.	Annual Meeting	140	
7/13/2017	7/19/2017	Florida Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics	Florida Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics - 2017 2017 Christian Archdioces North America-	300	
7/23/2017	7/31/2017	St George Cathedral Coral Gables	AOCONA	750	
8/1/2017	8/7/2017	Team National	2017 Team National Convention	2600	Υ
8/2/2017	8/6/2017	Florida Trucking Association	Florida Trucking Association	400	
			SGA 2017 Marketing, Customer Experience &		
8/5/2017	8/9/2017	Southern Gas Association - SGA	Communications Conference	150	
8/12/2017	8/18/2017	Siemens Corporation	15145 - Americas Consulting Conference	1120	
8/27/2017	9/1/2017	VISIT FLORIDA	Governor's Conference on Tourism, 2017	1000	
9/3/2017	9/5/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
9/17/2017	9/19/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
9/24/2017	10/2/2017	Southern Comfort	Southern Comfort Conference 2017	400	
			Florida Shore & Beach Preservation Association -		
9/25/2017	9/30/2017	Florida Shore & Beach Preservation Association	2017 Annual Conference	250	
10/1/2017	10/3/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
10/8/2017	10/10/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
10/11/2017	10/20/2017	Prometheus Global Media	ShowEast 2017	650	
10/13/2017	10/20/2017	Access TCA, Inc.	2017 American Conference of Pharmacometrics National Alliance of Medicaid in Education Annual	700	
10/14/2017	10/19/2017	The School Board of Broward County	Conference	300	
		The American Shore & Beach Preservation			
10/23/2017	10/27/2017	Association (ASBPA)	2017 National Coastal Conference	300	Υ
10/26/2017	11/8/2017	Show Management, Inc	58th Annual International Boat Show -2017	125000	Υ
10/29/2017	10/31/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
11/1/2017	11/10/2017	Northstar Travel Media	2017 PhocusWright Conference	900	
		National Association of Housing and	National Assn of Housing & Redevelopment		
11/2/2017	11/8/2017	Redevelopment Officials	Officials; Southeast Regional Council	400	
		University of Oklahoma Economic Development			
11/2/2017	11/9/2017	Institute	OU EDI 2017	150	
11/12/2017	11/14/2017	Book My Group	2017 Florida Discovery Series	50	
11/27/2017	12/3/2017	Florida Public Defender Association	Winter Training Program	175	
11/28/2017	12/3/2017	United States Tour Operators Association	USTOA Conference 2017	750	
12/3/2017	12/8/2017	Consumer Specialty Products Association	CSPA 2017 Annual Meeting	600	
12/5/2017	12/9/2017	American International Recruitment Council	AIRC 2017 Annual Convention	350	